A motion was made by Cassie McGlothlin, seconded by Sam Wampler, to accept the Joint 

Stipulation of Facts, Law and Violations agreed to by both Bob Howard Chevrolet, Inc. and the 

Commission and fine the Respondent, Bob Howard Chevrolet, Inc., forty-four thousand dollars 

($44,000.00) or four thousand dollars ($4,000.00) per violation as listed in the Complaint and in 

the agreed Joint Stipulation.  Being no further discussion, the Chair called for a roll call vote; votes 

were as follows: 

Jack Hodge – aye  Cassie McGlothlin - aye  Sam Wampler - aye